that the Town of Hampton 

purchase a black and white ¼ 

page advertisement, including 

both the Town and the Fire-

Rescue logos, in the 2019 Royal 

Canadian Legion New 

Brunswick Provincial 

Command Military Service 

Recognition Book at a cost of 

three hundred and fifteen 

dollars ($315.00) including tax. 

MOTION CARRIED  

19-006 Michelle McCaffrey 

LOCAL Auction & 

Consignments 

Request to install 4-6 

community clothing drop 

boxes at the Hampton 

Community Centre and the 

Recycling Bins at Service 

New Brunswick.